e 5
. S
o v .
e
R
L

eb Clinet:

Thursday, 17 October 2024

08.00 — . .

09.00 -
09.10

09.05 -
09.50

L -y
).
L

Welcome and opening day 1 Sophie Kitzmiller

Inflamma-
tionin EB

Keynote lecture: Inflammatory features on EB John McGrath

09.50- Biological agents and JAK inhibitors for dystrophic

. . Chao-Kai Hsu
10.10  epidermolysis bullosa
18';8' Novel therapies targeting inflammation in EB Dimitra Kiritsi
Coffee
Sponsor )
P . e Sponsor Symposium thc
symposium [
.. " Current clinical trial landscape in akub Tolar
AT 720" Current clinical trial land EB Tl el
Inica 2
research Eig COSEB Marieke Bolling
rojects ; .
proj 12;8 Revertant Mosaicism Ken Natsuga
Lunch
g'ig' Clinical and molecular diagnosis methods for EB Cristina Has
12'?8' Neonatal care Rebecca Saad
Clinical
14.10- .
manage- 1430 Anemia Anna Bruckner
ment ﬂig' Opthalmological care options Michael Bértschi
strategies |
14.50 - .
15.10 Dental care Susanne Kramer
15.10- . . .
1530 Paintreatment Nicholas Schrader
Coffee

Importance of multidisciplinary care - Best practice
16.25  example EB House Austria

Multi- 16.25-

Tobias Welponer

16.45 Managing EB in resource limited settings Dharshini Sathishkumar
disciplinary —
care models FETRLELS LD from pediatric to adult care Anna Martinez

17.05- Benefits of community outreach nurses/home care

Alvaro Villar
17.25  nurses

Close

Conference Dinner

Preliminary Programme - EB Clinet Conference 2024
The programme is subject to changes dependent on availablility of speakers 1



09.00 -
09.10

. 09.10 -
Cancer in EB {153

09.55 -
10.15
10.15 -
10.30

Gene
therapy

11.30
11.30-
11.50
11.50 -
12.10
12.10-
12.30
12.30-
12.50

Surgical
interven-
tionsin EB

Photo

14.10-
14.30
14.30-
14.50
14.50 -
15.10
15.10-
15.30
15.30-
15.50

Clinical
manage-
ment
strategies Il

16.45

Spotlight EB

Simplex 16.45 -

17:05

Farewell

10.00 -
12.30

13.30-
16.00

Thursday,
17 October

Friday,
18 October

10.00 -
12.50

eb Clinet

Friday, 18 October 2024

Welcome and opening day 2

Keynote lecture: Current knowledge about cancer
biology in EB

Current standards for SCC diagnosis and treatment

Current novel/tested treatment agents for SCC

Coffee

Approved and upcoming gene therapy approached
for EB

Oesophageal strictures
Gastrostomy

Hand surgery
Anaesthesia

Group photo

Lunch
Occupational therapy/Ergotherapy

Psychological support for patients and families
Nutrition

Podiatry

Pregnancy, childbirth and aftercare

Palliative care

Coffee

Care plans for EBS patients (including rare EBS
subtypes)

Genotype—phenotype correlations in EBS
with KRT5 and KRT14 mutations

Conference closing remarks

Close

Professionals Forums
Nutrition in EB

Occupational Therapy in EB

Nursing Care in EB

. . X
h, " AN
P
.

Sophie Kitzmdller
Andrew South

Jemima Mellerio

Johann Bauer

Peter Marinkovich

thc

Agnes Schwieger-Briel
tbc

Michael Duncan

Ludwig Schedl

Jennifer Chan

Joanna Willen

Natalie Yerlett

Tariq Khan

Mauricio Torres-Pradilla

Mark Popenhagen

Cristina Has

Christine Chiaverini

Sophie Kitzmdller

Natalie Yerlett &
Jennifer Philipps

Alex King

Jose Duipmans &
Sharon Cassidy

Preliminary Programme - EB Clinet Conference 2024. The programme is subject to changes dependent on availablility of speakers

2



