

Thursd	av. 17	Octo	ber	2024
	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			

Thursday, 17 October 2027							
	08.00 – 12.30	Registration					
Inflamma- tion in EB	09.00 - 09.10	Welcome and opening day 1	Sophie Kitzmüller				
	09.05 - 09.50	Keynote lecture: Inflammatory features on EB	John McGrath				
	09.50 - 10.10	Biological agents and JAK inhibitors for dystrophic epidermolysis bullosa	Chao-Kai Hsu				
	10.10 - 10.30	Novel therapies targeting inflammation in EB	Dimitra Kiritsi				
Coffee							
Sponsor symposium	11.00 - 11.30	Sponsor Symposium	tbc				
Clinical	11.30 - 11.50	Current clinical trial landscape in EB	Jakub Tolar				
rosparch 1	11.50 - 12.10	COSEB	Marieke Bolling				
projects 12.10		Revertant Mosaicism	Ken Natsuga				
		Lunch					
Clinical manage- ment strategies I	13.30 - 13.50	Clinical and molecular diagnosis methods for EB	Cristina Has				
	13.50 - 14.10	Neonatal care	Rebecca Saad				
	14.10 - 14.30	Anemia	Anna Bruckner				
	14.30 - 14.50	Opthalmological care options	Michael Bärtschi				
	14.50 - 15.10	Dental care	Susanne Krämer				
	15.10 - 15.30	Pain treatment	Nicholas Schräder				
Coffee							
Multi- disciplinary care models	16.00 - 16.25	Importance of multidisciplinary care - Best practice example EB House Austria	Tobias Welponer				
	16.25 - 16.45	Managing EB in resource limited settings	Dharshini Sathishkumar				
	16.45 - 17.05	Transition from pediatric to adult care	Anna Martinez				
	17.05 - 17.25	Benefits of community outreach nurses/home care nurses	Alvaro Villar				
Close							

Close

Conference Dinner



Friday, 18 October 2024							
	09.00 - 09.10	Welcome and opening day 2	Sophie Kitzmüller				
	09.10 - 09.55	Keynote lecture: Current knowledge about cancer biology in EB	Andrew South				
	09.55 - 10.15	Current standards for SCC diagnosis and treatment	Jemima Mellerio				
	10.15 - 10.30	Current novel/tested treatment agents for SCC	Johann Bauer				
Coffee							
Gene therapy	10.50 - 11.30	Approved and upcoming gene therapy approached for EB	Peter Marinkovich				
	11.30 - 11.50	Oesophageal strictures	tbc				
Surgical interven-	11.50 - 12.10	Gastrostomy	Agnes Schwieger-Briel				
tions in EB 12.10 -		Hand surgery	tbc				
	12.30 - 12.50	Anaesthesia	Michael Duncan				
Photo	12.50 – 13.00	Group photo	Ludwig Schedl				
Lunch							
	13.50 - 14.10	Occupational therapy/Ergotherapy	Jennifer Chan				
	14.10 - 14.30	Psychological support for patients and families	Joanna Willen				
manage-	14.30 - 14.50	Nutrition	Natalie Yerlett				
ment 14.50 - 15.10		Podiatry	Tariq Khan				
strategies II	15.10 - 15.30	Pregnancy, childbirth and aftercare	Mauricio Torres-Pradilla				
	15.30 - 15.50	Palliative care	Mark Popenhagen				
		Coffee					
Spotlight EB	16.15 - 16.45	Care plans for EBS patients (including rare EBS subtypes)	Cristina Has				
Simplex	16.45 - 17:05	Genotype-phenotype correlations in EBS with KRT5 and KRT14 mutations	Christine Chiaverini				
Farewell	17:05 – 17:15	Conference closing remarks	Sophie Kitzmüller				
Close							
Professionals Forums							
Thursday,	10.00 - 12.30	Nutrition in EB	Natalie Yerlett & Jennifer Philipps				
17 October	13.30 - 16.00	Occupational Therapy in EB	Alex King				
Friday, 18 October	10.00 - 12.50	Nursing Care in EB	Jose Duipmans & Sharon Cassidy				